A RESOLUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, REQUESTING THE CREATION OF A BIANNUAL STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION BOOK DRIVE TO BENEFIT THE NKU LENDING LIBRARY

WHEREAS: The NKU Lending Library is a service provided for NKU students via University Connect and Persist (UCAP), and

WHEREAS: The NKU Lending Library allows students to check out one textbook per semester free of charge and also provides students with a financial and academic wellness check, and

WHEREAS: Currently, many students will keep or sell back textbooks for nominal amounts of money instead of donating them to the NKU Lending Library, and

WHEREAS: A donation drive, which would occur at the end of the Fall and Spring semesters, on behalf of the NKU Lending Library would provide students with a way to discard their used textbooks in a way that would directly benefit their fellow students, and

WHEREAS: Programs like the NKU Lending Library are always accepting donations to broaden and enhance their ability to serve students, and

WHEREAS: An SGA sponsored textbook donation drive would improve the NKU Lending Library and the student experience in a variety of ways including but not limited to: providing publicity for the program, providing more textbooks for students to use, and increasing the likelihood that a student who uses the NKU Lending Library will be able to save money by renting a free book, and

WHEREAS: The book drive may be coordinated at the discretion of future NKU Student Government Associations.

Dhem Kemneky University

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, ON THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL 2016, THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, REQUESTS THE CREATION OF A BIANNUAL STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION BOOK DRIVE TO BENEFIT THE NKU LENDING LIBRARY

Signed: _____

Katherine M. Hahnel, President

Attest: _____

R. Austin Stevenson, Senator

